
 
 

Academic Calendar 

SCALE II 
2024-2025 

 
Monday, July 29 SCALE II Period 5 Begins 

Monday, September 2 No Classes – Observed Federal Holiday 
for Labor Day 

Monday, September 23 to Friday, October 4 SCALE II Period 5 Study Days and Final 
Exams 

Friday, October 4 SCALE II Period 5 Ends 

Monday, October 7 SCALE II Period 6 Begins 

Tuesday, November 5 No Classes – Observed Southwestern 
Holiday for Election Day  

Monday, November 11 No Classes – Observed Federal Holiday 
for Veteran’s Day  

Wednesday, November 27 to Sunday, December 1 No Classes – Thanksgiving Break 

Wednesday, December 4 to Friday, December 13 SCALE II Period 6 Study Days and Final 
Exams 

Friday, December 13 SCALE II Period 6 Ends 

Saturday, December 14 to Thursday, January 2 No Classes – Winter Break 

Friday, January 3 SCALE II Period 7 Begins 

Monday, January 6 to Thursday, January 9 January Intersession 

Monday, January 20 No Classes – Observed Federal Holiday 
for M.L. King Jr.   

Wednesday, February 26 to Friday, March 7 SCALE II Period 7 Study Days and Final 
Exams 

Friday, March 7 SCALE II Period 7 Ends 



Monday, March 10 SCALE II Period 8 Begins 

Monday, March 17 to Friday, May 9 SCALE Externship Fieldwork 

Monday, May 12 SCALE II Period 8 Ends 

TBD  Commencement 
 


